
























































































































FIGURE 5-32
SHALLOW YBM/OBA SHEAR WAVE VELOCITY MODEL

GEOTECHNICAL EVALUATION FOR

PROPOSED VERTICAL EXPANSION

NEWBY ISLAND SANITARY LANDFILL

SAN JOSE, CA

DRAWN BY:      RMW DATE:    MAY 2008 JOB NO.:     2004-049
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FIGURE 6-5
SHALLOW SAND MODULUS REDUCTION AND DAMPING

WORKPLAN FOR PROPOSED

Source: Vucetic and Dobry (1991), Seed and Idriss (1970) LIQUEFACTION INVESTIGATION

NEWBY ISLAND SANITARY LANDFILL

SAN JOSE, CA
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EPRI Generic Sand Modulus Reduction and Damping Curves

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

0.0001 0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10

Shear Strain (%)

D
a

m
p

in
g

 R
a

ti
o

 (
%

)

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

M
o

d
u

lu
s

 R
e

d
u

c
ti

o
n

, 
G

/G
m

a
x

Seed &
Idriss
(1970) LB
Damping

Vucetic-
Dobry
PI=22

Model for
El. -15
Sandy
Strata

Seed &
Idriss
(1970) UB
G/Gmax

Vucetic-
Dobry
PI=22

























































FIGURE 8-2
NEWMARK DISPLACEMENT VS YIELD ACCELERATION

GEOTECHNICAL EVALUATION FOR

PROPOSED VERTICAL EXPANSION

NEWBY ISLAND SANITARY LANDFILL

Estimated seismically induced displacements for indicated SAN JOSE, CA
potential failure surfaces based on site-specific SHAKE

site response analyses and 7 acceleration time histories.
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